
VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

Men’s Cross Country   ~   2016 Season

2016 SEASON

SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

Date Meet Result

9/9 Big 5 Invitational 2nd of 5

9/16 Main Line Invitational 2nd of 3

10/1 Chile Pepper Festival 5th of 18

10/1 Paul Short Run no team scoring

10/14 Penn State National 11th of 16

10/21 Haverford Invitational no team scoring

10/28 BIG EAST Championships 4th of 9

11/11 NCAA Mid-Atlantic Regional 8th of 22

11/19 NCAA Championships no team scoring

RACE VENUES

Big 5 Invitational

Belmont Plateau 

Philadelphia, Pa.

6000 Meters

Main Line Invitational

Alumni Course

Haverford, Pa.

4 Miles

Chile Pepper Festival

Agri Park

Fayetteville, Ark.

8000 Meters

Paul Short Run

Goodman Campus Course

Bethlehem, Pa.

8000 Meters

Penn State National Open

Blue/White Golf Courses

University Park, Pa.

5.2 Miles

Haverford Invitational

Alumni Course

Haverford, Pa.

4 Miles

BIG EAST Championships

Van Cortland Park

Bronx, N.Y.

8000 Meters

NCAA Mid-Atlantic Regional

Blue/White Golf Courses

University Park, Pa.

10000 Meters

NCAA Championships

LaVern Gibson Championship Cross Country Course

Terrer Haute, Ind.

10000 Meters
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2016 SEASON

PERFORMANCE LIST

6000 Meters Time Date

Andrew Marston 19:09.2 9/9

Casey Comber 19:14.7 9/9

Nick Steele  (Unattached) 19:33.9 9/9

Rob Morro  (Unattached) 19:40.5 9/9

Martin Barr  (Unattached) 19:47.1 9/9

Ben Malone 19:52.9 9/9

Drake Johnston 19:59.9 9/9

Paul Nichols  (Unattached) 20:04.8 9/9

Zach Swenson 20:29.4 9/9

Louis Vazquez 20:45.3 9/9

Lucas Arrivo 21:05.4 9/9

4 Miles Time Date

Casey Comber 19:21.3 9/16

Andrew Marston 19:38.0 9/16

Kevin Corbusier 19:52.3 9/16

Nick Steele  (Unattached) 19:58.5 9/16

Martin Barr  (Unattached) 20:11.5 9/16

Rob Morro  (Unattached) 20:22.3 9/16

Ben Malone 20:27.0 9/16

Paul Power 20:30.1 9/16

Elliot Slade 20:36.5 9/16

Drake Johnston 20:38.6 9/16

Zach Swenson 20:44.5 9/16

Colin O’Mara 20:48.5 9/16

Grant Wiggins 20:49.2 9/16

Paul Nichols  (Unattached) 21:01.5 9/16

Lucas Arrivo 21:21.2 9/16

Louis Vazquez 21:22.6 9/16

8000 Meters Time Date

Andrew Marston 23:50.5 10/1

Patrick Tiernan 24:18.2 10/28

Casey Comber 24:24.2 10/1

Kevin Corbusier 24:54.2 10/1

Nick Steele  (Unattached) 25:03 10/1

Martin Barr  (Unattached) 25:20 10/1

Elliot Slade 25:20.6 10/1

Rob Morro  (Unattached) 25:31 10/1

Paul Power 25:33.8 10/1

Colin O’Mara 25:46.2 10/1

Zach Swenson 26:04.6 10/1

Drake Johnston 26:13.6 10/1

Ben Malone 26:32.1 10/1

Paul Nichols  (Unattached) 27:36 10/1

PERFORMANCE LIST

5.2 Miles Time Date

Andrew Marston 25:18 10/14

Casey Comber 25:34 10/14

Paul Power 26:30 10/14

Elliot Slade 26:46 10/14

Drake Johnston 26:48 10/14

Zach Swenson 27:25 10/14

Colin O’Mara 27:29 10/14

Ben Malone 27:44 10/14

10000 Meters Time Date

Patrick Tiernan 29:22.0 11/19

Andrew Marston 30:52.2 11/11

Casey Comber 31:07.8 11/11

Elliot Slade 32:24.6 11/11

Colin O’Mara 32:58.1 11/11

Paul Power 33:25.0 11/11



AGGREGATE RESULTS

6000 METERS NAME DATE

19:09.2 Andrew Marston 9/9

19:14.7 Casey Comber 9/9

19:33.9 Nick Steele  (Unattached) 9/9

19:40.5 Rob Morro  (Unattached) 9/9

19:47.1 Martin Barr  (Unattached) 9/9

19:52.9 Ben Malone 9/9

19:59.9 Drake Johnston 9/9

20:04.8 Paul Nichols  (Unattached) 9/9

20:29.4 Zach Swenson 9/9

20:45.3 Louis Vazquez 9/9

21:05.4 Lucas Arrivo 9/9

4 MILES NAME DATE

19:21.3 Casey Comber 9/16

19:38.0 Andrew Marston 9/16

19:52.3 Kevin Corbusier 9/16

19:58.5 Nick Steele  (Unattached) 9/16

20:11.5 Martin Barr  (Unattached) 9/16

20:22.3 Rob Morro  (Unattached) 9/16

20:27.0 Ben Malone 9/16

20:28.0 Nick Steele  (Unattached) 10/21

20:30.1 Paul Power 9/16

20:36.5 Elliot Slade 9/16

20:38.6 Drake Johnston 9/16

20:43.1 Rob Morro  (Unattached) 10/21

20:44.5 Zach Swenson 9/16

20:48.5 Colin O’Mara 9/16

20:49.2 Grant Wiggins 9/16

21:01.5 Paul Nichols  (Unattached) 9/16

21:08.5 Martin Barr  (Unattached) 10/21

21:10.6 Paul Nichols  (Unattached) 10/21

21:21.2 Lucas Arrivo 9/16

21:22.6 Louis Vazquez 9/16

21:33.8 Louis Vazquez 10/21

22:43.4 Lucas Arrivo 10/21

AGGREGATE RESULTS

8000 METERS NAME DATE

23:50.5 Andrew Marston 10/1

24:18.2 Patrick Tiernan 10/28

24:24.2 Casey Comber 10/1

24:51.8 Andrerw Marston 10/28

24:54.2 Kevin Corbusier 10/1

25:03 Nick Steele  (Unattached) 10/1

25:03.3 Casey Comber 10/28

25:20 Martin Barr  (Unattached) 10/1

25:20.6 Elliot Slade 10/1

25:31 Rob Morro  (Unattached) 10/1

25:33.8 Paul Power 10/1

25:46.2 Colin O’Mara 10/1

26:04.6 Zach Swenson 10/1

26:06.9 Paul Power 10/28

26:13.6 Drake Johnston 10/1

26:19.6 Elliot Slade 10/28

26:24.1 Colin O’Mara 10/28

26:32.1 Ben Malone 10/1

26:45.5 Zach Swenson 10/28

26:48.3 Drake Johnston 10/28

26:51.3 Ben Malone 10/28

27:36 Paul Nichols 10/1

5.2 MILES NAME DATE

25:18 Andrew Marston 10/14

25:34 Casey Comber 10/14

26:30 Paul Power 10/14

26:46 Elliot Slade 10/14

26:48 Drake Johnston 10/14

27:25 Zach Swenson 10/14

27:29 Colin O’Mara 10/14

27:44 Ben Malone 10/14

10000 METERS NAME DATE

29:22.0 Patrick Tiernan 11/19

30:32.1 Patrick Tiernan 11/11

30:52.2 Andrew Marston 11/11

31:07.8 Casey Comber 11/11

31:12.9 Andrew Marston 11/19

32:24.6 Elliot Slade 11/11

32:58.1 Colin O’Mara 11/11

33:25.0 Paul Power 11/11
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